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OURANIAN BARBARIC DICTIONARY
===================
ENGLISH TO OURANIAN
===================

Above......................WHEBONG
Abundance (do abundance)...CHOBUJU
Abyss......................HASPU
Access.....................NOFU
Accident...................J'KOWEJRAF
Across.....................N'LOGL
Action.....................MAGOOL
Add........................INGAZYRAS
Adept......................HEGOTF
Aetheric...................UZARTHE
Air........................DIJOW
Alcyon.....................OHMUPIK
Algol......................HARCH
Alien......................IDAXGUB
All........................LAXENGAB, TAUG
All gods & demons are we...IJACEEBO
Almost certainly...........UTHEDUS (T+), THOFAD (T-)
Almost invariably..........UTOK
Alone......................FEJINGHAP
Angel......................PUMHEQWA
Anger......................HANUFAKIZ
Animal.....................TUDOHXIN
Archetype..................MUJAHNGRAB
Arsenic....................CTEGOCSECHER
As.........................BER
Astral.....................UJAI
Asunder....................ACHALEZ
At.........................CHO
Atmosphere.................XACOJ
Attacking..................CHANAVAAFE
Attempt....................DESTHODH
Authority..................DINTHOQAF
Away.......................GERUNGHOWTHERANG
Azathoth...................BYFETH
Babalon....................N'KAIGACODJACH
Back.......................BOFENPOCHJUG
Back (returned)............DONGET
Balance....................AHEGNOX
Banish with laughter.......ANOKQUZ
Baphomet...................KANACHETA
Battle.....................NORTA
Beam.......................DIMWA
Beat (as in music).........ENGAU
Beautiful..................CULUKEH
Beef.......................THAMBUHOL
Before.....................JORRD
Believe....................AGUIKUA
Below......................WOCEP
Benefit....................IT
Bind.......................VEXIB
Bird.......................DUBWONG
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Black......................UNGOYUD
Blood......................BUGUT
Blue.......................CHAJUK
Body.......................TUMPEDOCRAHAR
Bone.......................BERCPIF
Brain......................ABHACCOOZ
Break......................GEGRASACOG
Brightness.................EACHT
Bronze.....................BOCHNADAD
Brother....................VOROSHA
Burn.......................SHASAC
By.........................ULANGULE
Calling....................QEDRADER
Carry......................HATUNN
Cast-off...................CHEHY
Casual.....................FECHSAEF
Cave.......................ZATHINGHU
Chains.....................ACAZE
Change.....................AP
Chaos......................UDINBAK, CHUWAKAGATHAZ
Choose.....................HOGA
Circle.....................KALACAD
Clarity....................EGELJACH
Cleanse....................NAY
Close (v)..................G'NATH
Cloud......................TENFEMET
Coincidence................CHAZITER
Cold.......................CHRADERXIDAEGL
Come.......................RENCEB
Condemned..................ROSRECA
Conflict...................ORITHIKYA
Confusion..................XECHOV
Congeal....................BATHUMS
Create.....................OLOATIRVE
Creation...................REMAN
Creature...................EQUACIXOW
Cremation..................DAFOH
Cry (shout)................UWAMING
Crystal....................KAQAXIHZ
Cup........................ZEGEWUV
Cursing....................ACHANGKA
Daemon.....................CHILHIG
Dagger.....................DET
Danger.....................SAJAX
Dare.......................NABORNA
Dark matter................WEC
Darkness...................KUDEX
Daughter...................KAFESAR
Day........................TANJACH
Death (do death, die)......ETHENG
Decimal point..............NGECH-HOX
Decrease...................EXLIUD
Desire.....................QICHI
Destroy....................REHOHUR
Destruction................SUNDEGAI
Devour.....................BEXHABDET
Diamond....................THUBASY
Die (do death).............ETHENG
Dimension..................THOFP
Dirt.......................HASEPH
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To do Discipline upon
   one's breathing
   (Prana-yoga)............TIRAJ
Disclosed..................BUJOB
Dissolve...................CHINGEB
Distant....................WIZAKUB
Divide.....................XEBEMEK
Divided by.................HUTAYAX
Divining...................SODUV
Do.........................ONGO
Dog........................QUEXIN
Doom.......................DIBUQ
Door.......................NOFU
Dosile.....................HICHAP
Dragon.....................DUXOBUM
Dream......................GRELLIS
Dross......................LAVID
Drum (n)...................CHEZFARAZ
Eagle......................TAJNACHEFSO
Earth......................NOBO
Eat........................BRERSINA
Ego........................CHAR
Elixir.....................DOYHAC, FACUPA
Empty......................N'GACSHORLEAMOONY
Enchanting.................THOVAAD
End Up.....................CACAQAD
Energy.....................GREZEPGUN
Engine.....................NEVESA
Enrobe.....................BICHEZ
Entangling.................CHAEQAI
Enter......................HECTIH
Entire.....................TAUG
Entity.....................TUVJIKAB
Entropy....................SICANGAD
Entry......................NOFU
Equilibriating.............PADOJO
Evoking....................HAVAWANG
Excite.....................BOHUNCH
Exclamation................BOHUNCH
Excrement..................DEAXCHAVE
Experience (noun)..........DAO
Explain....................GABREBAG
Explode....................FEATNGOJOX
Eye........................TUMAC, NEKOZY
Face.......................TARAKIM
Faceless...................DEPENGA
Fade.......................ARN
Fail (do failure)..........BOA
Fangs......................OXOTHEF
Fat (n)....................ACHAJGEFUN
Father.....................UGAMUJ
Fear (do fear).............UFOSETH
The place in which fear
  is understood............AMYGDALA
Feel.......................BHUCOOF
Feral......................CHONYID
Field......................YEKIA
Fighting...................BAGUNGAH
Fill.......................TEDADEXOG
Fire.......................ASHARA
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First......................SAJALOM
Five.......................LYOTH
Flaming....................HACHAR
Flow.......................CALUTA
Fly (n)....................QWETHYB
Foolish....................WOJITJAX
Forget.....................INGBEZOTH
Foul.......................CHEKADENG
Found......................SIBHUMUNG
Four.......................CHOXAH
Free.......................LOFO
From.......................SEGWAR
Front......................CAVAS
Gathering (v)..............ELX
Genius.....................DAHZOO
Get people together
  for a rite...............MEGEXID
Ghost, Spectre, Shadow.....ISH
God........................VAWEJ
Goddess....................CUDTEG
Going......................TALMANA
Grant......................TAEBIDU
Gravity....................NOWOLE
Great......................AXBIM
Great Work (do the 
  Great Work)..............CHOYOFAQUE, CUNGEVAAB
Green......................CHINIT
Hair.......................HOCUR
Happiness..................ZATECH
Happy......................CHACAJ
Hard.......................PUJOTHA
Harlot.....................CHABAFER
Hate.......................CIGUUCHAK
Have, Having...............LOMUS
Having the appearance
  of a cycle...............EDUPEDO
He.........................CAMVANG
Head.......................DUHMZOY
Head (leader)..............GRAELHOVER
Healing....................NOOLEY
Health.....................JUQUMAVY
Hear.......................BEJADOZ
Heat.......................HYP
Heaven.....................JEHABDA
Heisenberg's
  uncertainty principle....AFOCHAKCHUECHLEE
Hell.......................DAXULABA
Hidden.....................WINGEC
High.......................JACABA-PUMA
Holy.......................SEH
Horror.....................ONISVAK
House......................CHADADEP
How........................POHUTH
Human......................NGOK'ZAYZ
Hungry.....................ALDOBO
Hunt.......................ATHAFBO
Husk.......................EANUR
I..........................FACH, FACHOXOTH
Idiot......................JECHOVOG
Illness....................FEFPIAN
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Illuminating...............QYOPAL
Imagination................NEKOZY
Immanentize the Eschaton...AEPALIZAGE
Impassionate...............NIMRUNG
In.........................BICOW
Incense....................CHADEGIZ
Incidentally...............CHETHECHON
Increase...................JETOV
Indeterminate..............HODLWA
Inertia....................JHECHLAGHAD
Infinite, infinity.........ULAV
Information................HUZAV
Inner......................CHUTHUK
Inorganic..................ACUA
Insane.....................BAJAVAIJA
Intone.....................GOJ
Intuition..................JOACHABIM
Invoking...................LOHIXOZ, XIODELOW
Inward.....................SOCAGI
Iron.......................WU
It.........................CAMVANG
It is done.................SYCUZ
Jackal.....................LOCBAF
Jewel......................ZEBENGED
Joint......................DY
Joy........................REPIX
Juice......................DHRAH
Jupiter....................GEZMEQ
Kali.......................MOOTROG
Knife......................CHHAS
Labyrinth..................PAGBEFTHOJEFOSR
Lady.......................GESIZAL
Language...................JU
Last.......................GRANGNUM
Laugh......................ERIXOTH
Laugh (n)..................CACHAGU
Leap.......................HARBEBED
Leg........................QIDVIDSOXX
Leviathan..................EJATHUNG
Life.......................DEGAJOX
Lightness..................ADJCIE
Lightning flash............NGYAF
Like (as)..................ACHICHJECH
Lord.......................ERFELCOPGECHEREF
Lost.......................ABFOV, FUBEKAXVETH
Loud.......................HACHAXAN
Love.......................FOUIJA
Low........................CHELOZIHPA
Loyalty....................CIBIZOH
Lust.......................HIQADNAMB'SHEKH
Magician...................BEJVAS
Magick.....................LEVIFITH
Magnetism..................OSAWAGA
Magus......................RITHOR
Make.......................OLOATIRVE
Mars.......................RAFHAXET
Matter.....................CHABOSEF
Maybe......................FOCHODOPA (T+), CHOPAZIJ (T-), ASAKE
Means......................ECHENGAB
Medicine...................QINBAK
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Melting....................XIQAD
Merciless..................PAZFUGHENTH
Mercury....................THOGUT
Mercy......................C'HIG
Midnight...................HOCID
Mind.......................AIHERA
Mineral....................CHOFAJEM
Moon.......................XOAC
Morning is not the
  magician's friend........VULBUZO
Most probably..............UCHISPAY (T+), UVAT (T-)
Mother.....................BOXATONG
Mountain Lion..............HNSPIII
Mouth......................CHEFWENCH
Moving.....................XINGOCDEN
Multiply...................ONGCHALAWEJ
Multiversum................NOWIG'NG
Mundane....................WOJ
Music......................BAGNGALS
Myself.....................JAFRIX
Mystic.....................CHAL
Mystical...................CHALAB
Nadir......................HOCID
Name.......................CHAXNY
Nature.....................OEIZADQAR
Needing....................JAFMAPBEQ
Negation...................URGARTH
Neophyte...................QUOVUS
Neptune....................ALILAILY
Never......................CUGOTHSA
New........................KABOTHEYA
Night......................TAJEED
Nightgaunt.................TOTERYTTS
No, Not....................URGARTH
Nodens.....................TYNWI
Non-chaoist................NUQUELLIST
Non-local..................NIBGOT
Non-sinister...............HICHAP
Noon.......................NIGUYZ
Novice.....................QUAGOST
Now........................GWACHOR
Oak........................EKOHCITRA
Obey.......................HAERAHOPTAH
Obscure....................SHUD'GHA
Ocean......................GEIZ
Octarine...................OFTALA
Of.........................CHO
Offer......................ALUHAL
Offspring..................CAAJAXOV
Old........................VAWAJEZA
One........................NAGUZ
One of the blood...........GALAFRON
Orange.....................GORPAN
Order......................FOTCHPANG
Orgasm.....................EVACAXIJ
Other......................PETHJIG
Our........................LOKEG, OXO
Ouranos....................UNGASCAB
Outer......................XENCH'ZY
Outward....................TRESLIX
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Overcome...................DEGHASHYBHEJHITHAH
Pact member................RUZATH
Pain.......................JAWENGOJ
Paranoia...................WABTEH
Parsite....................MAMY
Penetrate the aether.......FIACOPA
Pentacle...................ROHUD
Perception.................ULBANGIS
Perfect Disorder...........SOHAL
Permitted..................LASKU
Phenomenizing..............XIQUAL
Phoenix....................BAN
Planck's Constant..........D'KYENG
Planet.....................ANGRUH
Plant......................HACHACON
Pleasure...................JORO
Pierce.....................RADNAGHTOY
Poison.....................BIHACHO
Policy.....................CHICHMYAZEH
Polygon....................NAJOQA
Positive...................TABOCH
Possession.................KICFAV
Potential..................Z'KENG
Poverty....................HUCOYE
Power......................DINTHOQAF
Priest.....................KADAX
Property...................KICFAV
Protect, do protection.....FAGVIV
Purple.....................OUTHI
Putrifying.................CHAWABARAH
Pyre.......................FIFENG
Quiet......................KHAFED
Rage.......................CTASHRIT
Rain (n or v)..............THICHAZIS
Random.....................GYCAPORUS
Rarely.....................VOCHOD
Red........................CHIATIO
Reject attack..............JUNAWAH
Religion...................AVORIVOR
Remnant....................FEBACJICHAJ
Render.....................QIJOX
Renewal (to do renewal)....MORSHAK
Return.....................UBEWIC
Revealed...................BUJOB
Ring.......................YZOTH
Rise.......................FWOFIDAYO
Ritual.....................BIMODANG
Roiling....................HRWARJEP
Ruthless...................LOXABAA
Sadness....................BEJACHI
Sane.......................BAJARUT
Saturn.....................CHUFDOX
Savage.....................ZAMTHETUS
Scent......................PUTESTA
Scorpion...................HROYHIGHLOYNEH
Sea........................SONPEBREI
Secret.....................BECAPE
Section....................LEGFING
See, Look at/for...........DICOM
Self-love..................BORVEMACS
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Selves.....................ZUWHABLE
Sense of hearing...........INGUCH
Sense of sight.............DOUCK
Sense of smell.............JADELFRING
Sense of tatse.............BEBCHEEL
Sense of touch.............CHOCHEXAIANOFO
Serpent....................HADAKA
Servant....................NABAGAF
Serving....................BEXTEH
Servitor...................CHICJOF
Set Up (v).................PELTHVORD
Seven......................JONS
Sex (do sex)...............EMUUL
Shadow, Ghost, Spectre.....ISH
Shape......................IXODEFAR
She........................CAMVANG
Shout (cry)................UWAMING
Shut Up!, Be Quiet!........TAXCHASI
Side.......................ZEWPEQ
Sigil......................DICONGWO
Sign.......................LOFU
Silent.....................CAJEGNE
Simultaneous...............JOXOBUPOQR
Sinister...................MANGEIF
Six........................QEBKEZ
Sixth sense................JOACHABIM
Skin.......................RICHFETAVDEDAZ
Slave......................N-BOH
Slime......................MUKADA
Small......................ICHECBAJ
Smoke......................TABANEKA
Snare......................KOQCHACHIJ
Soft.......................THIKUJ
Son........................ZAFAQIR
Sorcery....................DUCMUNG, TAFEOBU
Spectre, Shadow, Ghost.....ISH
Speed......................THU
Sphere.....................MECHRAHOD
Spider.....................XILCHINUBU
Spin (a web)...............HOZBEK
Square.....................HADAFNA
Stagnate, Stagnation.......MO
Stand......................TADMY
Star.......................BYGUD
Start......................HUT
Sting......................BHEDHEN
Stochastic.................FODDABWITH
Stop.......................ROBETAYZ
Storm......................HECHAFTETH
Strength...................HONUGIC
Strong Force...............THOWNAC
Struggle...................JEE
Subtract...................BIKIXIDIS
Success (do success).......QGHIBACSHQINTOOD
Suck.......................ENOOCSHAJAMNY
Suffice....................LHEBER
Sun........................CHABOJ
Sword......................FITAR
Syringe....................CHAWGAQQED
Technique..................EQALEAYBEA
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Themselves.................YORCHKAD
They.......................DECNOTH
Thinking...................WAQUOTH
Thou.......................LYT
Three......................COOX
Thunder....................NGAFAMAKAL
Time.......................HEGLECHOJ
To.........................CHO
Today......................DEGGOT
Toward.....................PHENGWEY
Transform..................NOHADZ
Transform..................SIFAM
Transformation.............NOHADZ
Treachery..................CHAJIT
Tree.......................GABZ
Triangle...................BREG'N
Trying.....................MEXRODECHAR
Twisting...................CHANEDAR
Two........................THETES
Unbridled..................CHEXETROTH
Underneath.................CHINDETSER
Unlikely...................LUDUNEO (T+), OCHUNG (T-)
Unveiled...................BUJOB
Us.........................HEFLUBESQAD
Usually....................INGONULC
Venus......................CHALUQ
Very rarely................NEFOXOD
Very unlikely..............BAFOGA (T+), DUFASIR (T-)
Vital......................EAHGH
Voice......................CICHFIP
Vortex.....................ONGOTHAWAS
Wait.......................ZUQ
War........................RADOVAR
Warp.......................DOQAZ
Waste (verb)...............FWEE
Water......................THALDOMA
We.........................FACH, FACHOXOTH
We (plural)................FETH
Weak Force.................SIEGONICA
Weakness...................COPIXAHEH
Wealth.....................CIUXIQ
Web........................JICHHEFT
Weird......................N'GOJAP
What.......................WOKAC
Whatever...................BHISMWAHA
Whichever..................BHISMWAHA
White......................AHIGLEMWIB
Why........................ANGBIX
Widdershins................MANGEIF
Will.......................DIBONGOF
Wolf.......................CADLA
Womb.......................FOYM
Word.......................Z'HU
World......................DURONILT
Wyrd.......................BAKUG
Wyrdspeech.................ZAMPHALA
Year.......................INGFEGUVA
Yellow.....................CUSIG
Yes........................TABOCH
You........................HEV
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Zenith.....................NIGUYZ
Zero.......................QACHOB

===================
OURANIAN TO ENGLISH
===================

ABFOV................Lost
ABHACCOOZ............Brain
ACAZE................Chains
ACHAJGEFUN...........Fat (n)
ACHALEZ..............Asunder
ACHANGKA.............Cursing
ACHICHJECH...........Like (as)
ACUA.................Inorganic
ADJCIE...............Lightness
AEPALIZAGE...........Immanentize the Eschaton
AFOCHAKCHUECHLEE.....Heisenberg's uncertainty principle
AGUIKUA..............Believe
AHEGNOX..............Balance
AHIGLEMWIB...........White
AIHERA...............Mind
ALDOBO...............Hungry
ALILAILY.............Neptune
ALUHAL...............Offer
AMYGDALA.............The place in which fear is understood
ANGBIX...............Why
ANGRUH...............Planet
ANOKQUZ..............Banish with laughter
AP...................Change
ARN..................Fade
ASAKE................Maybe
ASHARA...............Fire
ATHAFBO..............Hunt
AVORIVOR.............Religion
AXBIM................Great
BAFOGA (T+)..........Very unlikely
BAGNGALS.............Music
BAGUNGAH.............Fighting
BAJARUT..............Sane
BAJAVAIJA............Insane
BAKUG................Wyrd
BAN..................Phoenix
BATHUMS..............Congeal
BEBCHEEL.............Sense of tatse
BECAPE...............Secret
BEJACHI..............Sadness
BEJADOZ..............Hear
BEJVAS...............Magician
BER..................As
BERCPIF..............Bone
BEXHABDET............Devour
BEXTEH...............Serving
BHEDHEN..............Sting
BHISMWAHA............Whatever, Whichever
BHUCOOF..............Feel
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BICHEZ...............Enrobe
BICOW................In
BIHACHO..............Poison
BIKIXIDIS............Subtract
BIMODANG.............Ritual
BOA..................Fail (do failure)
BOCHNADAD............Bronze
BOFENPOCHJUG.........Back
BOHUNCH..............Excite, Exclamation
BORVEMACS............Self-love
BOXATONG.............Mother
BREG'N...............Triangle
BRERSINA.............Eat
BUGUT................Blood
BUJOB................Disclosed, Revealed, Unveiled
BYFETH...............Azathoth
BYGUD................Star
C'HIG................Mercy
CAAJAXOV.............Offspring
CACAQAD..............End Up
CACHAGU..............Laugh (n)
CADLA................Wolf
CAJEGNE..............Silent
CALUTA...............Flow
CAMVANG..............He, She, It
CAVAS................Front
CHABAFER.............Harlot
CHABOJ...............Sun
CHABOSEF.............Matter
CHACAJ...............Happy
CHADADEP.............House
CHADEGIZ.............Incense
CHAEQAI..............Entangling
CHAJIT...............Treachery
CHAJUK...............Blue
CHAL.................Mystic
CHALAB...............Mystical
CHALUQ...............Venus
CHANAVAAFE...........Attacking
CHANEDAR.............Twisting
CHAR.................Ego
CHAWABARAH...........Putrifying
CHAWGAQQED...........Syringe
CHAXNY...............Name
CHAZITER.............Coincidence
CHEFWENCH............Mouth
CHEHY................Cast-off
CHEKADENG............Foul
CHELOZIHPA...........Low
CHETHECHON...........Incidentally
CHEXETROTH...........Unbridled
CHEZFARAZ............Drum (n)
CHHAS................Knife
CHIATIO..............Red
CHICHMYAZEH..........Policy
CHICJOF..............Servitor
CHILHIG..............Daemon
CHINDETSER...........Underneath
CHINGEB..............Dissolve
CHINIT...............Green
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CHO..................At, Of, To
CHOBUJU..............Do Abundance
CHOCHEXAIANOFO.......Sense of touch
CHOFAJEM.............Mineral
CHONYID..............Feral
CHOPAZIJ.............Maybe
CHOXAH...............Four
CHOYOFAQUE...........Do the Great Work
CHRADERXIDAEGL.......Cold 
CHUFDOX..............Saturn
CHUTHUK..............Inner
CHUWAKAGATHAZ........Chaos
CIBIZOH..............Loyalty
CICHFIP..............Voice
CIGUUCHAK............Hate
CIUXIQ...............Wealth
COOX.................Three
COPIXAHEH............Weakness
CTASHRIT.............Rage
CTEGOCSECHER.........Arsenic 
CUDTEG...............Goddess
CUGOTHSA.............Never
CULUKEH..............Beautiful
CUNGEVAAB............Do the Great Work
CUSIG................Yellow
D'KYENG..............Planck's Constant
DAFOH................Cremation
DAHZOO...............Genius 
DAO..................Experience (noun)
DAXULABA.............Hell
DEAXCHAVE............Excrement
DECNOTH..............They
DEGAJOX..............Life
DEGHASHYBHEJHITHAH...Overcome
DEGGOT...............Today
DEPENGA..............Faceless
DESTHODH.............Attempt
DET..................Dagger
DIBONGOF.............Will
DIBUQ................Doom
DICOM................See, Look at/for
DICONGWO.............Sigil
DIJOW................Air
DIMWA................Beam
DINTHOQAF............Authority, Power
DONGET...............Back (returned)
DOQAZ................Warp
DOUCK................Sense of sight
DOYHAC...............Elixir
DRAH.................Juice
DUBWONG..............Bird
DUCMUNG..............Sorcery
DUFASIR (T-).........Not Very unlikely
DUHMZOY..............Head
DURONILT.............World
DUXOBUM..............Dragon
DY...................Joint
EACHT................Brightness
EAHGH................Vital
EANUR................Husk
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ECHENGAB.............Means
EDUPEDO..............Having the appearance of a cycle
EGELJACH.............Clarity
EJATHUNG.............Leviathan
EKOHCITRA............Oak
ELX..................Gathering (v)
EMUUL................Sex (do sex)
ENGAU................Beat (as in music)
ENOOCSHAJAMny........Suck
EQALEAYBEA...........Technique
EQUACIXOW............Creature
ERFELCOPGECHEREF.....Lord
ERIXOTH..............Laugh
ETHENG...............Die (do death)
EVACAXIJ.............Orgasm
EXLIUD...............Decrease
FACH.................We, I
FACHOXOTH............We, I
FACUPA...............Elixir
FAGVIV...............Protect, do protection
FEATNGOJOX...........Explode
FEBACJICHAJ..........Remnant
FECHSAEF.............Casual
FEFPIAN..............Illness
FEJINGHAP............Alone
FETH.................We (plural)
FIACOPA..............Penetrate the aether
FIFENG...............Pyre
FITAR................Sword
FOCHODOPA............Maybe
FODDABWITH...........Stochastic
FOTCHPANG............Order
FOUIJA...............Love
FOYM.................Womb
FUBEKAXVETH..........Lost
FWEE.................Waste (verb)
FWOFIDAYO............Rise
G'NATH...............Close (v)
GABREBAG.............Explain
GABZ.................Tree
GALAFRON.............One of the blood
GEGRASACOG...........Break
GEIZ.................Ocean
GERUNGHOWTHERANG.....Away
GESIZAL..............Lady
GEZMEQ...............Jupiter
GOJ..................Intone
GORPAN...............Orange
GRAELHOVER...........Head (leader)
GRANGNUM.............Last
GRELLIS..............Dream
GREZEPGUN............Energy
GWACHOR..............Now
GYCAPORUS............Random
HACHACON.............Plant
HACHAR...............Flaming
HACHAXAN.............Loud
HADAFNA..............Square
HADAKA...............Serpent
HAERAHOPTAH..........Obey
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HANUFAKIZ............Anger
HARBEBED.............Leap
HARCH................Algol
HASEPH...............Dirt
HASPU................Abyss
HATUNN...............Carry
HAVAWANG.............Evoking
HECHAFTETH...........Storm
HECTIH...............Enter
HEFLUBESQAD..........Us
HEGLECHOJ............Time
HEGOTF...............Adept
HEV..................You
HICHAP...............Dosile, Non-sinister
HIQADNAMB'SHEKH......Lust
HNSPIII..............Mountain Lion
HOCID................Midnight, Nadir
HOCUR................Hair
HODLWA...............Indeterminate
HOGA.................Choose
HONUGIC..............Strength
HOZBEK...............Spin (a web)
HROYHIGHLOYNEH.......Scorpion
HRWARJEP.............Roiling
HUCOYE...............Poverty
HUT..................Start
HUTAYAX..............Divided by
HUZAV................Information
HYP..................Heat
ICHECBAJ.............Small
IDAXGUB..............Alien
IJACEEBO.............All gods & demons are we
INGAZYRAS............Add
INGBEZOTH............Forget
INGFEGUVA............Year
INGONULC.............Usually
INGUCH...............Sense of hearing
ISH..................Shadow, Ghost, Spectre
IT...................Benefit
IXODEFAR.............Shape
J'KOWEJRAF...........Accident
JACABA-PUMA..........High
JADELFRING...........Sense of smell
JAFMAPBEQ............Needing
JAFRIX...............Myself
JAWENGOJ.............Pain
JECHOVOG.............Idiot
JEE..................Struggle
JEHABDA..............Heaven
JETOV................Increase
JHECHLAGHAD..........Inertia
JICHHEFT.............Web
JOACHABIM............Intuition, Sixth Sense
JONS.................Seven
JORO.................Pleasure
JORRD................Before
JOXOBUPOQR...........Simultaneous
JU...................Language
JUNAWAH..............Reject attack
JUQUMAVY.............Health
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KABOTHEYA............New
KADAX................Priest
KAFESAR..............Daughter
KALACAD..............Circle
KANACHETA............Baphomet
KAQAXIHZ.............Crystal
KHAFED...............Quiet
KICFAV...............Possession, Property
KOQCHACHIJ...........Snare
KUDEX................Darkness
LASKU................Permitted
LAVID................Dross
LAXENGAB.............All
LEGFING..............Section
LEVIFITH.............Magick
LHEBER...............Suffice
LOCBAF...............Jackal
LOFO.................Free
LOFU.................Sign
LOHIXOZ..............Invoking
LOKEG................Our
LOMUS................Have, Having
LOXABAA..............Ruthless
LUDUNEO (T+).........Unlikely
LYOTH................Five
LYT..................Thou
MAGOOL...............Action
MAMY.................Parasite
MANGEIF..............Sinister, Widdershins
MECHRAHOD............Sphere
MEGEXID..............Get people together for a rite
MEXRODECHAR..........Trying
MO...................Stagnate, Stagnation
MOOTROG..............Kali
MORSHAK..............Renewal (to do renewal)
MUJAHNGRAB...........Archetype
MUKADA...............Slime
N'GOJAP..............Weird
N'KAIGACODJACH.......Babalon
N'LOGL...............Across
N-BOH................Slave
NABAGAF..............Servant
NABORNA..............Dare
NAGUZ................One
NAJOQA...............Polygon
NAY..................Cleanse
NEFOXOD..............Very rarely
NEKOZY...............Eye, Imagination
NEVESA...............Engine
N'GACSHORLEAMOONY....Empty
NGAFAMAKAL...........Thunder
NGECH-HOX............Decimal point
NGOK'ZAYZ............Human
NGYAF................Lightning flash
NIBGOT...............Non-local
NIGUYZ...............Noon, Zenith
NIMRUNG..............Impassionate
NOBO.................Earth
NOFU.................Access, Door, Entry
NOHADZ...............Transform, transformation
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NOOLEY...............Healing
NORTA................Battle
NOWIG'NG.............Multiversum
NOWOLE...............Gravity
NUQUELLIST...........Non-chaoist
OCHUNG (T-)..........Not Unlikely
OEIZADQAR............Nature
OFTALA...............Octarine
OHMUPIK..............Alcyon
OLOATIRVE............Create, Make
ONGCHALAWEJ..........Multiply
ONGO.................Do
ONGOTHAWAS...........Vortex
ONISVAK..............Horror
ORITHIKYA............Conflict
OSAWAGA..............Magnetism
OUTHI................Purple
OXO..................Our
OXOTHEF..............Fangs
PADOJO...............Equilibriating
PAGBEFTHOJEFOSR......Labyrinth
PAZFUGHENTH..........Merciless
PELTHVORD............Set Up (v)
PETHJIG..............Other
PHENGWEY.............Toward
POHUTH...............How
PUJOTHA..............Hard
PUMHEQWA.............Angel
PUTESTA..............Scent
QACHOB...............Zero
QEBKEZ...............Six
QEDRADER.............Calling
QGHIBACSHQINTOOD.....Success (do success)
QICHI................Desire
QIDVIDSOXX...........Leg
QIJOX................Render
QINBAK...............Medicine
QUAGOST..............Novice
QUEXIN...............Dog
QUOVUS...............Neophyte
QWETHYB..............Fly (n)
QYOPAL...............Illuminating
RADNAGHTOY...........Pierce
RADOVAR..............War
RAFHAXET.............Mars
REHOHUR..............Destroy
REMAN................Creation
RENCEB...............Come
REPIX................Joy
RICHFETAVDEDAZ.......Skin
RITHOR...............Magus
ROBETAYZ.............Stop
ROHUD................Pentacle
ROSRECA..............Condemned
RUZATH...............Pact member
SAJALOM..............First
SAJAX................Danger
SEGWAR...............From
SEH..................Holy
SHASAC...............Burn
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SHUD'GHA.............Obscure
SIBHUMUNG............Found
SICANGAD.............Entropy
SIEGONICA............Weak Force
SIFAM................Transform
SOCAGI...............Inward
SODUV................Divining
SOHAL................Perfect Disorder
SONPEBREI............Sea
SUNDEGAI.............Destruction
SYCUZ................It is done
TABANEKA.............Smoke
TABOCH...............Positive, Yes
TADMY................Stand
TAEBIDU..............Grant
TAFEOBU..............Sorcery
TAJEED...............Night
TAJNACHEFSO..........Eagle
TALMANA..............Going
TANJACH..............Day
TARAKIM..............Face
TAUG.................All, Entire
TAXCHASI.............Shut Up!, Be Quiet!
TEDADEXOG............Fill
TENFEMET.............Cloud
THALDOMA.............Water
THAMBUHOL............Beef
THETES...............Two
THICHAZIS............Rain (n or v)
THIKUJ...............Soft
THOFAD (T-)..........Almost certianly not
THOFP................Dimension
THOGUT...............Mercury
THOVAAD..............Enchanting
THOWNAC..............Strong Force
THU..................Speed
THUBASY..............Diamond
TIRAJ................To do discipline upon one's breathing (Prana-yoga)
TOTERYTTS............Nightgaunt
TRESLIX..............Outward
TUDOHXIN.............Animal
TUMAC................Eye
TUMPEDOCRAHAR........Body
TUVJIKAB.............Entity
TYNWI................Nodens
UBEWIC...............Return
UCHISPAY (T+)........Most probably
UDINBAK..............Chaos
UFOSETH..............Fear (do fear)
UGAMUJ...............Father
UJAI.................Astral
ULANGULE.............By
ULAV.................Infinite, infinity
ULBANGIS.............Perception
UNGASCAB.............Ouranos
UNGOYUD..............Black
URGARTH..............Negation, No, Not
UTHEDUS (T+).........Almost certainly
UTOK.................Almost invariably
UVAT (T-)............Most probably not
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UWAMING..............Cry (shout)
UZARTHE..............Aetheric
VAWAJEZA.............Old
VAWEJ................God
VEXIB................Bind
VOCHOD...............Rarely
VOROSHA..............Brother
VULBUZO..............Morning is not the magician's friend
WABTEH...............Paranoia
WAQUOTH..............Thinking
WEC..................Dark matter
WHEBONG..............Above
WINGEC...............Hidden
WIZAKUB..............Distant
WOCEP................Below
WOJ..................Mundane
WOJITJAX.............Foolish
WOKAC................What
WU...................Iron
XACOJ................Atmosphere
XEBEMEK..............Divide
XECHOV...............Confusion
XENCH'ZY.............Outer
XILCHINUBU...........Spider
XINGOCDEN............Moving
XIODELOW.............Invoking
XIQAD................Melting
XIQUAL...............Phenomenizing
XOAC.................Moon
YEKIA................Field
YORCHKAD.............Themselves
YZOTH................Ring
ZAFAQIR..............Son
ZAMPHALA.............Wyrdspeech
ZAMTHETUS............Savage
ZATECH...............Happiness
ZATHINGHU............Cave
ZEBENGED.............Jewel
ZEGEWUV..............Cup
ZEWPEQ...............Side
Z'HU.................Word
Z'KENG...............Potential
ZUQ..................Wait
ZUWHABLE.............Selves
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